
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTMTE & COLLECTO& BOUDH.
(ULB Election)

No. Ll4 
Date o3.ol 2o2a

FORM-)XI [See sub-rule (1) of rule 2A]
Draft Notification showing division of Wards and Reservation of Seats in the llunicipality.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) and (3A) of Section 12 of the

Odisha l\4unicipal Act,1950 ( Odisha Act 23 of 1950 ) read with Sub-rule (1) of Rules 2A of

the Odisha lYunicipal (Delimitation of Wards, Reservation of seats and Conduct of Election

Rules,1994, notice is hereby given that the Boudhgarh Notified Area Council in the District of

Boudh shall be divided into 17 (Seventeen ) Wards as specified in column (2) of the

Statement -I below with the description and boundaries of the said Wards against each in

column (3) and (4) respectively therefore for the purpose of ensuing election of councilors to

the same and the Wards as specified in column (2) of the Statement - II below in which the

seats reserved under Section 11 of the said Act, shall be set assiqned against each in Colurnn

(3) thereof.

Any objection or suggestion which may be received from any person interested in

respect of the said draft notification on or before the date of expiry of the period of ten days

(i.e. dt. 12.01.2022) from the date of publication of this notifrcation (i.e. dt. 03.01.2022) will

be considered. Objections or suggestions received after the said period (frorn dt.03 01.2022

to dt. 12.01.2022) shall not be taken into consideration.

Collector & District l\4agLtrate, rl>2_

MemoNo. 45 / Date. OZ ol 2o22
Copy along with copy of statement -I & Statement lI forwarded to the Director

N'lunicipal Administration, Housing & Urban Development Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar

for information.

0fu-.14 -Collecto. & D st--rc1 M-aq stiard,-a. t. ,
tY Boudh. 4t l'''-

,"ro xo. 46 lDate. oB or.2rr2
Copy along with copy of statement -I & Statement -Il forwarded to the Executive

Officer, Boudhgarh NAC/ Tahasildar, Boudh/ DI&PRO, Boudh/Notice Board of collectorate,

Boudh for wide publicity in the NAC area & for general information of public

Copy along with copy of statement -I & Statement -II forwarded to the District

Informatics Officer, NlC, Boudh for information and necessary action with a requestio web

host the Notiflcation in Boudh District Website.

fuil'Lo
coltector -& Distflcl t'4adictEte, a I IZZ-



STATEMENT.I

DESCRIP]rION OF WARDS

Sl No Description ofthe Four side boundaries ofthe wards

(1) (2) (3) (4)

1 1

Malisahi,

lrrigation Colony,

Block colony,

and Penuasahi

North River Mahanadi
South Paddy Field

East Ward No-2 and 5 road starting from NH-57
to ChandraChuda Temple up to terry ghat

and from ferryGhat to chhhak up to house
of Erbut Hussin bythe side ofSplSub-
Jail,Boudh

Paddy Field

2 2

Bagichasahi,

Sana Malisahi(part)

North River Mahanadi
South Road from FerryGhat chhak up to Main

Road ofSahid Chhak bythe side of D.F.O(T)

,8oudh
East Road Starting from the house of Raghunath

Irishra ofSan Malisahiupto sahid Chhak

Road started from NH-road (Chandrachuda

Temple) up toferry Ghat by the side of
Sadanande Panda House

3 3

Keutsahi,

sana Malisahi(part)

North River Mahanadi
south From Sahid Chhak up tothe road running

towards the Daily Market
East Roads startingfrom Dipti Panda's house up

to MahanadiRoad by the side ofdaily
market

Road starting from house of Laba Sahu of
Malisahi upio Mahanadi Road

4 4

Daily Market.

Sudasahi,

and Panuasahi,(part)

Nonh ward No-3

South N.H Road staning from house of lrbac
Hussan up to Eadajari road through Gandhi

Chhak to NAC Chhak

East Badaja ri,Sa naja ri a nd Ward No-7

Road starting from house of lrabat Hussan

up to Residence of D.F.O,8oudh

5 5

Khadalsahi,

and Pethansahi(Part)

North

South Sarakheta and Khadalsahi Road

East NH Road Startingfrom busstand

Paddyfield ofward No-1and splsub-
,ail,Boudh

Nr-{^t
colmcrdF-i,lt-r-
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6 6

Babusahi,

and Aminapada

North Road Starting from NAC Chhak up to PWD

Office eastern boundary
South Old petrol Ta n k,Hatisa la and Paddy field

East Startingfrom eastern boundary of PWD

Office,Mausi Maa Temple,Court Chhak

right side road.

Road startinBfrom NAC Chhak up to Old
petrol Pump chhak through ORT Garage.

7 7
Podapada (part)

Brahmansahi,

Rajabhati,Danisahi,

Jarikhandi,Goudasahi,a

ndTeachers Colony
(infront o{JDHigh

School)

North Riv€r Mahanadi
South Road starting from NAC Chhakto Wireless

Chhak

E.st Wireless Chhak to Ratha l(hala

NAC Chhak to Bhairabi Chhak

8 8

Podapada (Pert), and

Rathasahi

North River Mahanadi

5outh Road starting from posl office towards D.l

Residence

East River Mahanadi
Road startingfrom Main post office
towards River Mahanadi

9 9

Nuasahi,Master Colony,

Refugee Colony and

Revenue Colony

North Road starting from residencialhouse of
Head Master Golt Girls High School

towards Mahanadi

South RamiansiNala
East River Mahanadi

Road stariin8 from central School to
wireless chhak.

10 10
Mochisahi,Betrasahi,pa

nasahi,and sukhua

Godown to
Employment exchange

North Paddy field

South Paddv field

Iast JaEannath RD Road

Ghasisahi

11 11

Rajanpali

North Paddy Field

South Paddy Field

East Road starting from Butupali towards NAC

OfIice through Country Liquor

shop(Madabhati)

Paddy Field

12 12

Butupali(part),and
Nuapalibasti

North Wa.d NF11

south Paddv field and ward No-16{oart)

East Paddv field and ward No-16(part)

o(ltuLl
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ward No-17

13 13

Marjakud(North)

North River Mahanadi

South Both side Road startinglrom IJGME School

towerds both side of River Mahanadi

East River Mahanadi

River Mahanadi

14 14

Marjakud(south)

North Road starting from LJGME School towards

River Mahanadi

South River Mahanedi

East River Mahanadi

River Mahanadi

15 15

Khaliabagicha

North Sarakheta and NH Road

south Paddy field and NHRoad

East Road starting from Mahanadivihar Market
complex towards the Residence of
Muralidhara Pattnaik

Road from Serakheta towards Kalabandha

16 16

Ghesisahi

North Paddy Field / NH

South Paddvfield

East Muchisahi,Betrasahi and Panuasahi

Paddy field

11 11

Thuranali,Kendupali,Bu

tupali(pan)

North Ward No-11

south

East Ward No-12

Paddy Field

6tfiCroi
:,rw'/-udhgarh NAC
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STAfEMENT.II

Sl No
determined

Assignmentfor S.C.,S.T.,S.C. Women,S.T.
Women and other women,

(1) (2) (3)

1 1 UR

2 2 UR

3 3 WOMEN
4 4 WOMEN

5 WOM€N
6 WOMEN
I 7 sT{w)
8 8 WOMEN
9 9 sc

10 10 SC

11 11 sc (w)
12 12 sc (w)
13 13 UR

1,4 14 UR

15 15 UR

16 16 UR

77 11 SC (W)

$l
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